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12 September 2025 
 
 
 
Dear Parents/Guardians of Year 11 Students, 
 
 
Re: Year 11 Information & Career Evening – Thursday, 2nd October 2025 
 
 
We are excited to invite you to our Year 11 Information & Career Evening, which will be held 
at Hendon School. This event aims to provide valuable insights and support as your child 
progresses through this crucial year of their education. 
 
Date: Thursday, 2nd October 2025 
Time: 6:00 PM to 7:00 PM 
 
Our Year 11 Information & Career Evening will feature presentations from the Heads of the 
Mathematics, English, and Science Faculties. They will share important information 
regarding the upcoming examinations and academic expectations for Year 11 students. This 
will be a great opportunity for you to gain insight into the specific subject areas and ask any 
questions you may have. 
 
Additionally, we will provide essential exam advice to help your child prepare effectively for 
their upcoming exams. We understand that Year 11 can be a challenging period, and we 
want to ensure that both you and your child are well-prepared for this important stage in their 
academic journey. 
 
Moreover, our experienced staff will offer guidance on how you can best support your child 
during this crucial year. We believe that a strong partnership between school and parents is 
vital for your child's success, and we are here to assist you every step of the way. 
 
Refreshments will be served during the evening, allowing you to network with fellow parents 
and our dedicated teaching staff. This will also be a great opportunity to address any 
individual concerns or questions you may have. 
 
Please note that Year 11 students are required to attend this event alongside their 
parents/guardians. We believe that their active participation is essential for a successful 
Year 11 experience. 
 
We look forward to welcoming you and your child on Thursday, 3rd October 2025, at 6:00 
PM at Hendon School. Together, we can ensure that Year 11 is a year of growth, 
achievement, and success. Book using this LINK 
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Thank you for your continued support in your child's education, and we look forward to 
seeing you at the Year 11 Information & Career Evening. 
 
If you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact us or any of the staff members 
below for more information. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Esa Roman       Haries Constantinou  
Senior Leader at Hendon School    Director of Key Stage Four 
 
 
 
Key staff contact details: 
 

NAME 
 

EMAIL ROLE 

Haries Constantinou 
 

ConstantinouH@hendonschool.co.uk    Director of Key Stage Four 

Garfield Hall 
 

HallG@hendonschool.co.uk  Head of Year 11 

Cameron Dunham 
 

DunhamC@hendonschool.co.uk    Head of English 

Eileen Poh PohE@hendonschool.co.uk  Head of Business and ICT 
Kay Morland MorlandK@hendonschool.co.uk    Head of Creative Arts and 

Drama 
Esa Roman 
 

RomanE@hendonschool.co.uk  Head of Maths 

Ian Sanz Hurst 
 

SanzhurstI@hendonschool.co.uk  Head of Languages 

Samuel Aylward 
 

AylwardS@hendonschool.co.uk  Head of Science 

Kirsty Downing 
 

DowningK@hendonschool.co.uk  Head of PE 

Andrew Meldrum 
 

MeldrumA@hendonschool.co.uk  Head of Humanities 

Alena Gavartin 
 

gavartina@hendonschool.co.uk  Head of Humanities 
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